

Misc. Case- 304 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-005894-2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 05

Dated 21.02.2025

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt and track report through
Ld. Advocate.

One show cause notice returned after service in respect of sole O.P.

Sole OP appears before this Ld. Court by filing Vokatnama along
with a petition praying for time to file objection on the grounds stated there
in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **07-05-2025** for hearing of Misc. Case.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah

Later order dated 21-02-2025.

Petitioner files an application, supported by an affidavit praying for
withdrawal of the document, filed on 31-01-2025 as per firisthi.

Heard submission of the Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the un-exhibited document, as per firisthi, be returned to the
petitioner, as prayer for on proper receipt and on filing photocopies of the
same and with a direction to refile the same as and when called for.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah